

Best of Summer Selection 12 in a Box		I084
MIN70	Chocolate Strawberry & Cream Cheesecake Cupcake x 2	
INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (25%), Sugar, Egg , Wheat Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (Milk), Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (5%), Water, Sicilian Lemon Juice (3%), Sponge Mix [Thickeners; (Modified Starch (Maize), Wheat Starch, Corn Starch), Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agents;(E450, E500, E341), Emulsifiers;(E481, E475)], Sour Cream (Milk), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Lime Zest, Egg Yolk, Double Cream (Milk), Colours; (Plain Caramel, Betanin, Vegetable Carbon), Modified Starch (Maize), Milk , Natural Vanilla Paste, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Preservative; Potassium Sorbate.		
MIN098	Pina Colada Cheesecake Cupcake x 2	
INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (24%), Sugar, Pineapple Fruit Preparation (15%) [Pineapple, Sugar, Water, Cornflour, Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, Fruits and Vegetable Concentrate], Egg , Wheat Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (5%), Sweetened Coconut Threads (4%), Water, Butter (Milk), Sponge Mix [Thickeners; (Modified Starch (Maize), Wheat Starch, Corn Starch), Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agents;(E450, E500, E341), Emulsifiers;(E481, E475)], Sour Cream (Milk), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Egg Yolk, Double Cream (Milk), Colours; (Plain Caramel, Betanin, Vegetable Carbon), Sicilian Lemon Juice, Modified Starch (Maize), Milk , Natural Vanilla Paste, Natural Vanilla Flavouring..		
MIN99	Blueberry Shortbread Crumble Cheesecake Cupcake x 2	
INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (23%), Blueberries (18%), Sugar, Egg , Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)], Rapeseed Oil, Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (4%), Shortbread Biscuits (4%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Sugar, Maize Starch, Salt], Water, Butter, Sponge Mix [Thickeners; (Modified Starch (Maize), Wheat Starch, Corn Starch), Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agents;(E450, E500, E341), Emulsifiers;(E481, E475)], Sour Cream (Milk), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Egg Yolk, Double Cream (Milk), Colours; (Plain Caramel, Betanin, Vegetable Carbon), Sicilian Lemon Juice, Modified Starch (Maize), Milk , Natural Vanilla Paste, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.		
MIN100	Summer Berry Lemon Mini Cheesecake x2	
INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (22%), Sour Cream (Milk), Summer Fruit Mix Filling (15%) [Blackcurrants, Redcurrants, Blackberries, Raspberries], Biscuit Base (14%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSP0 Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Salt, Raising Agent; E503], Sugar, Egg , Sicilian Lemon Juice (5%), Butter (Milk), Egg Yolk, Modified Starch (Maize), Water, Snow Topping [Glucose, Cornflour, Palm Oil], Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Natural Vanilla Extract, Preservative; Potassium Sorbate		
MIN101	Chocolate Profiterole Smash Mini Cheesecake x2	
INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (22%), Passion Fruit Topping (22%) [Water, Sugar, Passion Fruit Puree (25%), Glucose syrup, Modified (maize) Starch, Gelling Agents; (E1442, E460, E466), Acid; E415, Acidity Regulator; E330, Passion fruit Nature Identical Flavour, Preservative; Potassium Sorbate, Colouring; Plant extract], Sour Cream (Milk), Biscuit Base (14%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSP0 Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Salt, Raising Agent; E503], Sugar, White Chocolate (6%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Lactose (Milk), Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract], Mango (5%), Egg Yolk, Egg , Water, Modified Starch (Maize), Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Natural Vanilla Extract.		
MIN102	Blueberry White Chocolate Mini Cheesecake x2	
INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (26%), Sour Cream (Milk), Raspberries (18%), Biscuit Base (17%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSP0 Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Salt, Raising Agent; E503], Sugar, Egg Yolk, Egg , White Chocolate (2%) [Sugar, Full Cream Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavouring], Water, Modified Starch (Maize), Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Natural Vanilla Extract.		
FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN. SEE HIGHLIGHTED INGREDIENTS ABOVE		